NEW EIP SCHEMES FOR 2023 - EAST AREA
Funded form Area EIP?:

Reserve Priority

No. Scheme Title Ward | Estimated Cost
Cost Deliverability|  Running
Eligibility Total
Rating
B RIAIG
TOTAL 0
Unsuccessful, unaffordable
No. Scheme Title Estimated Cost
Cost Deliverability
Ward Eligibility
Rating
£ RIAIG

No. Scheme Title Ward Estimated Cost
Cost Deliverability
Eligibility Running Total
Rating
£ RIAIG
E15 - 2023 |Making Rustat Road/Corrie Road cut Coleridge 3,500 Green 35500
through and green space safer
E16 - 2023 |A memorial to a forgotten abolitionist Coleridge 3.500 Green 7,000
E18 - 2023 | Two bench seats for Petersfield Green Petersfield 2200 Green 9,200
E19 - 2023 |Picnic benches on Romsey Rec
Romsey 3,000 Green 12,200
E21 - 2023 |Community bench and biodiversity in Jack Abbey 3,000 Green 15200
Warren Green
E22 - 2023 |Wildflowers on the corner of Rawlyn
Road/Stanesfield Road Abbey 1000 Green 16,200
E26 - 2023 |Wildflower e_\nd/or bulbs along (h_e outside Coleridge 2,000 Green 18,200
of the Coleridae Rec fence plantina
E2-2023 |Gwydir Street Seating
Petersfield 3,000 Green / Amber 21,200
E3-2023 |Green the Streets Petersfield 5,000 Green / Amber 26,200
E8-2023 |Increasing bio diversity in our street
(Sedgwick Street)
Romsey 2,500 Green / Amber 28,700
E12- 2022 |Biodiversity & Social Interaction
Improvements, Maple Tree Area, St Petersfield 4,200 Green / Amber 32,900
Matthews Str
E14- 2023 |Increase biodiversity in Headly Street and
Eagle Street with planting. Petersfield 3,000 Green / Amber 35,900
E27 - 2023 |A community garden on Peverel Road
Abbey 3,500 Green / Amber 39,400
E4-2023 |Improving Biodiversity - East Road
Housing Area Petersfield 5,000 Amber 44,400
E5-2023 |Improving Biodiversity — Ainsworth
Street/Place, Hooper Street and St Petersfield 5,000 Amber 49,400
E6 - 2023 |Increase Biodiversity of planting on streets Romsey 10,000 Amber 59,400
around Romsey.
E25 - 2023 |Increase biodiversity, improve the local
area and protect the verge and trees Coleridge 5,000 Amber 64,400
E7-2023 |Improve and green the streetscape in Coleridge 5000 Amber / Red 69,400
Cowper Road
E17 - 2023 |Cambridge Gateway from India All - sited in 10,000 Amber / Red
Petersfield 79,400
E20 - 2023 |Sensory garden on Romsey Rec
Romsey 5,000 Amber / Red 84,400
E9-2023 |Hope Street Mural
Romsey 5,000 Red 89,400
E11 - 2023 |A beautiful bench for Coldhams Common Abbey 4,000 Red 93,400
TOTAL 93,400
TARGET 27,769
DIFFERENCE -65,631
Strategic Projects that Cover Area
No. Scheme Title Ward Estimated Cost Persons Support
Cost Deliverability | Consultation Tool
Eligibility
Rating
£ RIAIG
SE1 - 2023 |St Matthew's Piece - Improving Biodiversity Petersfield 10,000 Green Thumbs up 16
SE10 - 2023 | Trees on Coldham's Lane in Romsey Romsey 10,000 Amber Thumbs up 23
sE13- 2023 |Increase biodiversity and public wellbeing Abbey 5000 Green Thumbs up 9
on Barnwell Road
sE23 - 2023 | Improve tree cover in Hobart Road Coleridge 10,000 Green / Amber Thumbs up 2
sE24 - 2023 | Create community gardens, increase
biodiversity and beautify Tiverton Estate Coleridge 10.000 Green Thumbs up 2
City 1 Citywide Community Engagement led
Biodiversity and Habitat Improvement All 15,000 Green Thumbs up 6
Projects
City 2 Genuine Biodiversity gain All Amber/Red Thumbs up 6
City3 Environmental map of Cambridge All Red Thumbs up 6
Project Ideas that more appropriately funded through Other Funding Such as LHI, 106, and or others.
No. Scheme Title Ward Estimated Persons
Cost Support
Consultation
Tool
£
Zebra crossings on Coldham's Lane Romsey Thumbs up 10
20 mph limit on Coldham's Lane in Romsey Thumbs up 13
Romsey
Make Donkey Common fit for Contril ] Thumbs up 92, 1
use towards £75k thumbs down
budget (with
10% of funding
currently in
place)
One Way on Abbey Walk Petersfield |? Thumbs up 3
Speed indicator sign on Mill Road Romsey / 4,000/ Thumbsup 1
Petersfield
Introduce electric auto rickshaws in Citywide

Cambridge City.




